VALUE-ADD OFFICE PARK  |  Lorain, Ohio� www.goodmanrealestate.com  //  09

NOI BUDGET
VALUATION SUMMARY   |   2025 PROFORMA (BASED ON 2024 ACTUAL EXPENSES)

OPERATING EXPENSES ACTUAL PROFORMA
CAM $49,378.32 $50,859.67

Landscape/Lot Maintenance
Snow Removal
Fire Alarm Monitoring
Trash Removal
Repairs & Maintenance $1,200.00 $1,236.00
Utilities $7,887.00 $8,123.61

Insurance ($0.30 psf) $5,832.92 $6,007.91
Property Tax $13,019.96 $13,019.54
Management (4% EGI) $21,572.04 $22,219.20
Reserves ($0.20 PSF) $10,017.48 $4,016.40

Total $108,907.72 $105,482.33

REIMBURSED EXPENSES ACTUAL PROFORMA
Property Taxes
Insurance
Common Area Maintenance
Condo Management Fee $34,004.00 $35,024.12

Total $34,004.00 $35,024.12

Effective Gross Income (Actual) $337,073.54
Effective Gross Income (Proposed) $406,380.51

Net Operating Income (In Place) $228,165.82
Price   |   9.31% Cap Rate $2,450,000.00
Proforma NOI at 100% Occupancy $300,898.18
Proforma Value at 8.5% Cap Rate $3,081,000.00

INCOME Occupancy (Actual): 72.4%

BASE RENTAL INCOME Occupancy (Proposed): 92%

# TENANT SIZE (SF) CURRENT
ANNUAL RENT

PROPOSED
 ANNUAL RENT

CURRENT
EXPIRATION

PROPOSED
EXPIRATION

CURRENT
RENT PSF

PROPOSED
RENT PSF

SUMMIT 1
1 PC Campana HQ 5,009 $85,619.28 $85,619.28 12/31/2029 $17.09 $17.09
4 Ruoff Mortgage 2,121 $43,271.99 $43,271.99 12/31/2028 $20.40 $20.40
5 1st Nationwide Title 1,396 $31,450.86 $31,450.86 2/28/2027 $22.53 $22.53
6 Suite 6 - Triad Residential 1,610 $33,312.00 $33,312.00 8/31/2030 $20.69 $20.69
7 Suite 7 - Therapy 316 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 6/30/2028 $19.94 $19.94

8 Suite 8 - Vacant 2,090 $37,724.50 12/31/2030 $18.05
9 Suite 9 - Vacant 771 $13,916.55 12/31/2030 $18.05
10 Suite 10 - Vacant 756 $13,645.80 8/31/2029 $18.05

SUMMIT 2
1 Co-Working Suite 3,244 $48,000.00 $51,000.00 MTM $14.80 $14.80
4 Mike Verda - Wealth Manager 1,907 $40,115.41 $40,115.41 12/31/2028 $21.04 $21.04
5 Leadership Lorain County 862 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 9/30/2027 $17.40 $17.40

Total 20,082 $303,069.54 $371,356.39 $19.24 $18.91

https://goodmanrealestate.com/

VALUE-ADD OFFICE PARK  |  Lorain, Ohio� www.goodmanrealestate.com  //  10

RENT ROLL
TENANT NAME SQUARE

FEET
PRO
RATA

LEASE TERM RENTAL RATES PSF RECOVERY
TYPE COMMENTS/OPTIONSBEGIN END BEGIN ANNUALLY

BUILDING - SUMMIT 1

PC Campana
Headquarters 5,009 15.90% 11-1-2014 12-31-2029

Current
2026
2027
2028
2029

$85,619.28
$88,187.86
$90,833.49
$93,558.50
$96,365.25

$17.09
$17.60
$18.13
$18.67
$19.23

Mod
Gross

Tenant reimburses Landlord for its pro rata share of real
estate tax.

Options: Three 5-year options with annual rental increases,